FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stagni to Engrossed House Bill No. 582 by Representative Stagni

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 18, delete "participation"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 19, delete "in, or" and after "of" and before "educational"
- 5 delete the comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, after "including" and before "but" delete the comma
- 8 "," and after "to" and before "continuing" delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, line 13, after "practice" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 26, after "include" and before "but" delete the comma "," and after "to" and
- before "alcohol" delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, line 7, change "shall mean" to "means"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 6, at the end of line 9, change "counselor" to "counselors"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

20

- 21 "(3) Require licensees to have a sixty-semester-hour or ninety quarter-hour master's
- degree in counseling or sixty semester-hours or ninety quarter-hours of graduate
- course work in the following areas:"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 6, line 20, after "(g)" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the
- 26 following:
- "Diagnosis, treatment, assessment, and testing."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 6, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- 3 "(i) Other areas as determined by the commission."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 7, line 9, delete "bureau" and insert in lieu thereof ""bureau""
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 8, line 17, delete "continue to be able" and insert in lieu thereof "remain eligible"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 9, delete line 5 in its entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 11 On page 9, line 6, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 9, line 8, change "(4)" to "(3)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 9, line 10, change "(5)" to "(4)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 17 On page 9, line 12, change "(6)" to "(5)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 19 On page 9, line 14, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 21 On page 9, line 16, change "(8)" to "(7)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 23 On page 9, line 18, change "(9)" to "(8)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 9, line 20, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 27 On page 9, line 21, change "non-member" to "nonmember"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 29 On page 10, line 9, change "He" to "The licensee"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 10, at the end of line 12, after "of" and before "Section" delete "the" and insert in
- 3 lieu thereof "this"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 5 On page 11, line 7, change "Section 4" to "R.S. 37:1134"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 7 On page 11, line 26, change "non-member" to "nonmember" both times it appears on the line
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 9 On page 12, line 2, after "however" and before "for" insert a comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 12, line 12, after "state" and before the period "." insert the following:
- "or through the process outlined in R.S. 37:1135"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 13, at the end of line 26, change "Investigations" to "investigations"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 15, at the end of line 3, delete "at the time"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 15, line 4, delete "of appointment, who is a licensed professional counselor, public
- 19 member,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 21 On page 16, line 13, after "services" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 17, line 18, after "responsibilities" and before the colon ":" delete ", including all
- 24 of the following"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 18, line 7, change "non-public" to "nonpublic"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 18, line 10, change "Non-compliance" to "Noncompliance"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 18, at the beginning of line 18, change "Accusing" to "Accusations against"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 2 On page 19, line 8, change "therefor" to "therefore"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 4 On page 19, at the end of line 13, after "commission" insert a period "."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 6 On page 24, line 22, after "possible," and before "in" insert "but"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 8 On page 27, line 5, change "non-member" to "nonmember"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- On page 28, line 16, change "non-member" to "nonmember"